SSD1357 Rev 1.0 P 1/20 Nov 2016  Solomon Systech
APPENDIX SUMMARY
Reference Item
APPENDIX I SSD1357Z Die Pad Floor Plan
APPENDIX II SSD1357 Bump Die Pad Coordinates
APPENDIX III SSD1357 Command Table and Command Description
Solomon Systech  Nov 2016 P 2/20 Rev 1.0 SSD1357
Appendix I: SSD1357Z Die Pad Floor Plan

5 COM85 -4983.2 -425.9 85 IREF -1457.5 -424.5 165 NC 2942.5 -424.5
6 COM86 -4949.8 -425.9 86 T0 -1402.5 -424.5 166 NC 2997.5 -424.5
7 COM87 -4916.4 -425.9 87 T1 -1347.5 -424.5 167 NC 3052.5 -424.5
8 COM88 -4883 -425.9 88 VSS -1292.5 -424.5 168 NC 3107.5 -424.5
9 COM89 -4849.6 -425.9 89 VSS -1237.5 -424.5 169 NC 3162.5 -424.5
10 COM90 -4816.2 -425.9 90 BGGND -1182.5 -424.5 170 NC 3217.5 -424.5
11 COM91 -4782.8 -425.9 91 VBREF -1127.5 -424.5 171 NC 3272.5 -424.5
12 COM92 -4749.4 -425.9 92 VDD -1072.5 -424.5 172 NC 3327.5 -424.5
13 COM93 -4716 -425.9 93 VDD -1017.5 -424.5 173 NC 3382.5 -424.5
14 COM94 -4682.6 -425.9 94 VDD -962.5 -424.5 174 NC 3437.5 -424.5
15 COM95 -4649.2 -425.9 95 VDD -907.5 -424.5 175 NC 3547 -425.9
16 COM96 -4615.8 -425.9 96 FR -852.5 -424.5 176 COM63 3580.4 -425.9
17 COM97 -4582.4 -425.9 97 CL -797.5 -424.5 177 COM62 3613.8 -425.9
18 COM98 -4549 -425.9 98 VLL -742.5 -424.5 178 COM61 3647.2 -425.9
19 COM99 -4515.6 -425.9 99 RES# -687.5 -424.5 179 COM60 3680.6 -425.9
20 COM100 -4482.2 -425.9 100 D/C# -632.5 -424.5 180 COM59 3714 -425.9
21 COM101 -4448.8 -425.9 101 CS# -577.5 -424.5 181 COM58 3747.4 -425.9
22 COM102 -4415.4 -425.9 102 VLL -522.5 -424.5 182 COM57 3780.8 -425.9
23 COM103 -4382 -425.9 103 CLS -467.5 -424.5 183 COM56 3814.2 -425.9
24 COM104 -4348.6 -425.9 104 VLH -412.5 -424.5 184 COM55 3847.6 -425.9
25 COM105 -4315.2 -425.9 105 BS2 -357.5 -424.5 185 COM54 3881 -425.9
26 COM106 -4281.8 -425.9 106 VLL -302.5 -424.5 186 COM53 3914.4 -425.9
27 COM107 -4248.4 -425.9 107 BS1 -247.5 -424.5 187 COM52 3947.8 -425.9
28 COM108 -4215 -425.9 108 VLH -192.5 -424.5 188 COM51 3981.2 -425.9
29 COM109 -4181.6 -425.9 109 BS0 -137.5 -424.5 189 COM50 4014.6 -425.9
30 COM110 -4148.2 -425.9 110 VLL -82.5 -424.5 190 COM49 4048 -425.9
31 COM111 -4114.8 -425.9 111 R/W#(WR#) -27.5 -424.5 191 COM48 4081.4 -425.9
32 COM112 -4081.4 -425.9 112 E(RD#) 27.5 -424.5 192 COM47 4114.8 -425.9
33 COM113 -4048 -425.9 113 VLH 82.5 -424.5 193 COM46 4148.2 -425.9
34 COM114 -4014.6 -425.9 114 D_SEL 137.5 -424.5 194 COM45 4181.6 -425.9
35 COM115 -3981.2 -425.9 115 VLL 192.5 -424.5 195 COM44 4215 -425.9
36 COM116 -3947.8 -425.9 116 VDD 247.5 -424.5 196 COM43 4248.4 -425.9
37 COM117 -3914.4 -425.9 117 VDD 302.5 -424.5 197 COM42 4281.8 -425.9
38 COM118 -3881 -425.9 118 VDD 357.5 -424.5 198 COM41 4315.2 -425.9
39 COM119 -3847.6 -425.9 119 VDD 412.5 -424.5 199 COM40 4348.6 -425.9
40 COM120 -3814.2 -425.9 120 VPP 467.5 -424.5 200 COM39 4382 -425.9
41 COM121 -3780.8 -425.9 121 VPP 522.5 -424.5 201 COM38 4415.4 -425.9
42 COM122 -3747.4 -425.9 122 D0 577.5 -424.5 202 COM37 4448.8 -425.9
43 COM123 -3714 -425.9 123 D1 632.5 -424.5 203 COM36 4482.2 -425.9
44 COM124 -3680.6 -425.9 124 D2 687.5 -424.5 204 COM35 4515.6 -425.9
45 COM125 -3647.2 -425.9 125 D3 742.5 -424.5 205 COM34 4549 -425.9
46 COM126 -3613.8 -425.9 126 D4 797.5 -424.5 206 COM33 4582.4 -425.9
47 COM127 -3580.4 -425.9 127 D5 852.5 -424.5 207 COM32 4615.8 -425.9
48 NC -3547 -425.9 128 D6 907.5 -424.5 208 COM31 4649.2 -425.9
49 NC -3437.5 -424.5 129 D7 962.5 -424.5 209 COM30 4682.6 -425.9
50 NC -3382.5 -424.5 130 D8 1017.5 -424.5 210 COM29 4716 -425.9
51 NC -3327.5 -424.5 131 D9 1072.5 -424.5 211 COM28 4749.4 -425.9